Actuarial (losses) on scheme assets 38,887 1,377 127 1,824 42,215

Company contributions 12,068 0 215 1,034 13,317

Member's contributions 143 0 0 0 143

Benefits paid (19,728) (1,208) (329) (2,283) (23,548)

At 31 December 2019 and 1 January 2020 369,021 26,094 2,335 20,885 418,335

Administration expenses 0 (64) 0 (59) (123)

Interest income on scheme assets 7,299 509 46 418 8,272

Actuarial gains on scheme assets 27,874 1,991 107 (9,113) 20,859

Company contributions 11,505 0 215 1,069 12,789

Member's contributions 141 0 0 0 141

Benefits paid (19,778) (1,201) (319) (1,076) (22,374)

At 31 December 2020 396,062 27,329 2,384 12,124 437,899

PORT OF LONDON AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2020 83PORT OF LONDON AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2020 82

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020
CONTINUED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020
CONTINUED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity level

0.25%
increase

£000

0.25%
decrease

£000

0.25%
increase

£000

0.25%
decrease

£000

1.5%
improvement

£000

1.5%
worsening

£000

Impact on defined benefit obligation:

PLAPF (88,489) 88,489 (77,444) 77,444 (71,977) 71,977

PLAWWOPF (6,063) 6,063 (6,324) 6,324 (6,358) 6,358

PLARBS (73) 73 (90) 90 (97) 97

(94,625) 94,625 (83,858) 83,858 (78,432) 78,432

Impact on share of defined benefit obligation:

Sensitivity level
0.5%

increase
0.5%

decrease
0.5%

increase
0.5%

decrease
1 year

decrease
1 year

increase

PNPF 1,200 (1,200) (800) 800 400 (400)

A 1% increase in PLA's share of the PNPF would increase the deficit by £1,590,000 (2019 £1,558,000).

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on defined benefit obligations as a result of
reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.

The following payments are expected deficit repair contributions to these defined benefit plan obligations in future years:

PLAPF
£000

PLAWWOPF
£000

PLARBS
£000

PNPF
£000

Total
£000

Within the next 12 months (next annual reporting period) 4,000 0 36 1,182 5,218

Between 2 and 5 years 16,000 0 0 5,143 21,143

Between 6 and 10 years 6,667 0 0 4,335 11,002

Total expected payments 26,667 0 36 10,660 37,363